

## **Public Meeting Notice:**

## **Lower Saint Croix Management Commission**

The Lower Saint Croix Management Commission (LSCMC) will be meeting on January 16, 2025, 5:00 pm at Interstate State Park Visitor Center, 1275 State Hwy 35, St. Croix Falls, WI 54024.

The LSCMC is the primary policy body for the joint management of the Lower St. Croix Riverway, which encompasses the lower 52 miles of the St. Croix River between Taylors Falls, Minnesota and Prescott, Wisconsin. The riverway is managed cooperatively with representatives from the National Park Service, Minnesota DNR and Wisconsin DNR "to provide for coordination in the planning, land acquisition, development, protection, and management of the Lower St. Croix National Scenic Riverway." Riverway management is implemented through state and federal land holdings, easement the enforcement of local land use zoning regulations and limitation on surface water uses, such as boat speeds. For more information about the Lower St. Croix Riverway Program, please visit the following webpage:

https://www.dnr.state.mn.us/waters/watermgmt\_section/stcroix\_lower/index.html

An agenda may be accessed online at:

https://files.dnr.state.mn.us/waters//watermgmt\_section/river/stcroix/2025-01-16-lsmc-agenda.pdf